TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sta-Rite Industries, LLC		106/28/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utility Marketing Corporation	
Street Address:	131 Hartwell Avenue #1	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752207	ARMOR
Registration Number:	1008818	POLYIRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3303764577 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-2700 Email: TLink@ralaw.com Correspondent Name: Terrence H. Link II 222 S. Main St. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.4078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence H. Link II

REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK

900255952

Signature:	/thi/
Date:	05/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=STA-RITE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=STA-RITE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=STA-RITE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0978

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

June 28, 2012

WHEREAS, STA-RITE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of those certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, UTILITY MARKETING CORPORATION (d/b/a Highline Products), a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee"), has purchased certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all Assignor's rights arising in, under and by reason of the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, sell and transfer, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks and the registrations pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including common law rights), including all registrations, renewals and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages, accounting of profit and all other legal remedies by reason of any infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect the same.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.
- 3. Assignor agrees that it will, upon reasonable request, and without further consideration, do such things and execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to vest title to the Marks in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and to enforce such rights.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment and all the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

* * * * *

DOCS-#3669703-v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

STA-RITE INDÚSTŘIES, LLC

Yén c

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0980

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Registration No.	Date
ARMOR – G&S: Access boxes primarily of plastic or plastic composite materials for housing underground utility valves, meters and related equipment	2,752,207	8/19/03
POLYIRON – G&S: Underground utility housings	1,008,818	4/105/75

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 05/22/2013